considered while assessing the Market Value. 

DECLARATION  BY VALUER FIRM 

i. As a result of my appraisal and analysis, it is my considered opinion that the present fair market value of the 
above property in the prevailing condition with aforesaid specifications is Rs.159,00,00,000/- (Rs. One 
Hundred and Fifty Nine Crore only). The Realizable value of the above property is Rs.135,15,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Hundred Thirty Five Crore & Fifteen Lakhs only). The book value of the above property as of 
 xxx is Rs.   xxx  (Rupees  only) and the d is t ress  va lue  Rs.119,25,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Hundred Nineteen Crores Twenty Five Lakhs only). 

ii. Name & Address of Valuer 

company 

M/s R.K. Associates Valuers & Techno Engineering Consultants Pvt. 

Ltd. D- 39, 2nd floor, Sector- 2, Noida 

iii. Enclosed Documents S.No Documents No. of Pages 
i.  General Details 02 
ii.  Screenshot of the price trend